Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №12 в микрорайоне №1

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410739.33
	1226030.93
	5°44'32''
	5.40
	1-2

	2
	410744.70
	1226031.47
	92°42'51''
	29.56
	2-3

	3
	410743.30
	1226061.00
	96°54'33''
	8.56
	3-4

	4
	410742.27
	1226069.50
	5°31'55''
	8.30
	4-5

	5
	410750.53
	1226070.30
	75°34'04''
	9.83
	5-6

	6
	410752.98
	1226079.82
	49°11'36''
	29.69
	6-7

	7
	410772.38
	1226102.29
	142°51'26''
	33.62
	7-8

	8
	410745.58
	1226122.59
	91°21'23''
	5.49
	8-9

	9
	410745.45
	1226128.08
	91°23'41''
	6.16
	9-10

	10
	410745.30
	1226134.24
	138°35'08''
	13.68
	10-11

	11
	410735.04
	1226143.29
	93°29'42''
	7.05
	11-12

	12
	410734.61
	1226150.33
	182°54'50''
	6.10
	12-13

	13
	410728.52
	1226150.02
	273°34'45''
	86.50
	13-14

	14
	410733.92
	1226063.69
	302°38'25''
	7.27
	14-15

	15
	410737.84
	1226057.57
	273°12'04''
	26.68
	15-1


	Площадь
	0,2043.0000 га     2043.43 кв.м.

	Периметр
	310.64 м.


	Обозначение земельного участка
	граница 2

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	16
	410704.09
	1226141.76
	92°51'17''
	3.81
	16-17

	17
	410703.90
	1226145.57
	183°14'59''
	9.53
	17-18

	18
	410694.39
	1226145.03
	272°31'18''
	3.86
	18-19

	19
	410694.56
	1226141.17
	3°32'33''
	9.55
	19-16


	Площадь
	0,0037.0000 га     36.61 кв.м.

	Периметр
	26.75 м.


